1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)
З	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1070 By: Vancuren
4	RESOLUTION 1070 By: Vancuren
5	
6	
7	AS INTRODUCED
8	A Joint Resolution disapproving in whole certain subject matter standards adopted by the State Board
9	of Education; instructing adoption of new standards; and directing distribution.
10	
11	
12	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 11-103.6a-1 of Title 70 of the
13	Oklahoma Statutes, the Legislature reserves the right to review all
14	subject matter standards and revisions to the standards adopted by
15	the State Board of Education, and approve the standards, disapprove
16	the standards in whole or in part, amend the standards in whole or
17	in part, or disapprove the standards in whole or in part with
18	instructions to the State Board of Education; and
19	WHEREAS, on March 24, 2022, the State Board of Education
20	submitted to the Speaker of the House of Representatives and the
21	President Pro Tempore of the Senate the adopted Oklahoma Academic
22	Standards for Health and Oklahoma Academic Standards for Physical
23	Education.
24	

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
AND THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

SECTION 1. The Oklahoma Academic Standards for Health and 3 4 Oklahoma Academic Standards for Physical Education adopted by the 5 State Board of Education and submitted to the Speaker of the House 6 of Representatives and the President Pro Tempore of the Senate on 7 March 24, 2022, do not reflect the intent of the Legislature and are 8 hereby disapproved in whole. The Legislature, in accordance with 9 subsection C of Section 11-103.6a-1 instructs the State Board of 10 Education, to adopt, by no later than July 1, 2022, Oklahoma 11 Academic Standards for Health and Oklahoma Academic Standards for 12 Physical Education in accordance with Enrolled Senate Bill No. 89 13 enacted by the 1st Session of the 58th Oklahoma Legislature.

SECTION 2. The Secretary of State is directed to distribute copies of this resolution to the Governor, the State Board of Education, the State Department of Education, and the editor of "The Oklahoma Register".

18

19 58-2-11550 ЕК 5/16/22

21

20

22

23

24